PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Taizo MATSUURA	11/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku						
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	467-8561						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12968723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: tbutler@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006834.00042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025505 FRAME: 0239 CH \$40.00 12968

501379799

ASSIGNMENT

2010-00272 US/57EG1A

		(1)	Taizo	MATSUU	RA		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		- -			(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)					_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	or inventor(s)	(4)					⁽⁷⁾ –			
		(')	la cono	idorotion of the			· · -			
			each of the	ne undersigned,	the under	ne dollar (\$1. signed agree	00) and e(s) to a	d other good ar assign, and her	nd valuable conside by does assign,	lerations paid to transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN							
			(hereinafte as defined provisiona	er designated as d in 35 U.S.C. I, non-provision	s the Assign §100, in that al, division	title and interes all applications stitute, and reis	and interest for the United States of America pplications for patent including any and all e, and reissue application(s), and all Letters t may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LIGHT	SOURCE A	NPPARA	TUS AND	OPT	ICAL SCAN	NER	
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign)								
	Application Number	ſ		Docket No.	has (have)	evecuted on	onalica	tion for natural in	the United States	
(12)	Insert Date of		ioi minori e			a /				•
	Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Nov.	11,	20/0				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	cation Serial Nu	mber _					
any app the Assignation claims of reexamination United S (they hat agreement dentification recordation	2) The undersigned a lication or continuation gnee in every way poss 3) The undersigned at provisions of the Inter 4) The undersigned factor a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned states resulting from save) full right to conversits in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned tion which may be neon of this document.	or divisible in agreed Unite hereby aid appropriate the cessal	usion thereon obtaining is to execu- lal Convent (s) to perform of States particular of State	of, or any patent evidence and grite all papers are ion for Protection of a fifth at the tothe Assists to the said Assest herein assist the firm of Bable in order to	t or reissue oing forward documer on of Industrie e acts while gnee. (s) the Corrignee, as / gnee, and anner & W comply with	application by with such in the sund performate and performate the sund performation of the sund performance of the sund perfo	nased the terferent many or similar ecessarif Pater the entited (they have the poof the U	nereon, for the ince. act which may lar agreements. ny to obtain, mants to issue any re interest, and ave) not execu- wer to insert or nited States Pa	nvention, and to complete necessary in consistent or confirm and all Letters Phereby covenants ted, and will not continue this assignment tent and Tradema	opperate with onnection with by reissue or Patents of the sthat he has execute, any
Date	In witness whereof, e									
Date		20/0							<u>a</u>	•
Date				Name of	finventor				<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date				Name of	fInventor					(SEAL)
Date										
Date		-								
Date										
Date				Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date				Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 025505 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 12/15/2010